regulatory or statutory authority, the allotment shall
be completed within a period of 15 days from the date
of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions.

viii)  Principal terms of assets charged as securities
 Not applicable.

Notice (Contd.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20 9

ix)  Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue
 Please refer Annexure - A to this Notice for details.

x)  Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Equity Shares proposed to be allotted
and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be
held by them and change in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the Preferential Issue

 The Equity Shares are proposed to be allotted to proposed allottees, Promoters of the Company. Details of shareholding
of proposed allottees in the Company, prior to and after the proposed Preferential Issue, are as under:

S.
No

Name of the Promoters Pre-Preferential Issue As on 30th
October, 2020

Post-Allotment of Equity Shares
pursuant to the Preferential Issue

No. of Equity
Shares held

Percentage held No. of Equity
Shares held

Percentage held

1 Shri Ram Pal Soni 453950 1.15 1453950 3.35
2 Smt. Radha Devi Soni 377761 0.96 777761 1.79
3 Shri Anurag Soni 2710397 6.88 3710397 8.55
4 Shri Niwas Modani 99779 0.25 499779 1.15
5 Smt. Mamta Modani 105404 0.27 505404 1.16
6 Smt. Archana Sodani 60774 0.15 460774 1.06
7 Smt. Anjana Soni Thakur 3750 0.01 203750 0.47
8 Smt. Antima Soni 46050 0.12 246050 0.57

 There shall be no change in control of the Company pursuant to the aforesaid Preferential Issue. However, the percentage
of shareholding and voting rights exercised by proposed allottees , the Promoters of the Company, will change in
accordance with the change in the shareholding pattern as set in the Annexure - A.

Notice (Contd.)

xi)  Lock-in Period
 The Equity Shares shall be locked-in for such period as

specified under Regulations 167 and 168 of the SEBI
ICDR Regulations.

 The entire Pre-preferential Issue shareholding of
proposed allottees shall be locked-in from the Relevant